HI-8787, HI-8788
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
PIN CONFIGURATION
The HI-8787 and HI-8788 are system components for
interfacing 16 bit parallel data to an ARINC 429 bus. They
combine logic and line driver on one chip. The HI-8787 has
an output resistance of 37.5 ohms, and the HI-8788 has

µ
VCC = 5.0V, V+ = 10V, V- = -10V, V = 0V, T =Operating Temperature Range (unless otherwise specified).SS A
ORDERING INFORMATION
HI-8787PQI YES 37.5 ohm 32 Pin Plastic TQFP -40°C TO +85°C I SOLDER
HI-8787PQT YES 37.5 ohm 32 Pin Plastic TQFP -55°C TO +125°C T SOLDER
HI-8788PQI YES 10.0 ohm 32 Pin Plastic TQFP -40°C TO +85°C I SOLDER
HI-8788PQT YES 10.0 ohm 32 Pin Plastic TQFP -55°C TO +125°C T SOLDER
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
6
.3543 BSC
(9.00 BSC)
SQ.
.063 MAX.
(1.60 MAX.)
.0315 BSC
(0.80 BSC)
.0148 .0030±
(0.375 ± ).075
.0551 .002±
(1.4 ± .05)
.0031 R MIN.
(0.08 R MIN.).0039 .002±
(0.10 ± ).05
0° 7°≤ Θ ≤
.2755 BSC
(7.00 BSC)
SQ.
See Detail A
Detail A
.0055R .0024±
(0.14R ± ).06
.0236 .0059±
(0.60 ± ).15
HI-8787, HI-8788 PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
inches (millimeters)
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
7
Package Type: 32PTQS